T.A.G. Together Against Graffiti



The City of Madera, Madera County Code Enforcement, Madera County District Attorney, Madera Police Department, Madera County Department of Probation, Cal Trans, Madera County School District, Madera County School of Education, Madera Chamber of Commerce, Madera Irrigation District, Madera Economic Development Commission and Chowchilla Police Department have teamed up Together Against Graffiti to combat vandalism! Graffiti, tagging and the like are vandalism. The City of Madera spends nearly a million dollars each year to remove and investigate graffiti. Madera's zero tolerance approach to dealing with graffiti vandals stems from the costly frustration of trying to keep our community graffiti free and encourage our young people to find a more productive use of their time.

Graffiti, tagging and the like are vandalism in the destruction of property. Vandalism hurts our community as it's a costly and dangerous crime! Those convicted of vandalism will be held accountable for their actions.



You are responsible for your child's action, so do your part in stopping graffiti!

ATTENTION PARENTS!

If your child is caught vandalizing, you as a parent will be responsible for paying the expensive fines for your child's crime!

Look for signs that your child may be involved in graffiti, and take action before they vandalize!

- #1 Call the Tip Line 675-4242 to report graffiti vandals and potentially receive a financial reward!
- #2 To report Graffiti "CLEAN-UP" within Madera City limits call the Graffiti Hotline at 661-5119. For Madera County, call 675-7821 to report Graffiti "CLEAN-UP" throughout the County.
- **#3** Business and Property owners call **675-4200** to file a police report with the Madera Police Department.
- #4 To become a Volunteer for the program and Information call 661-2853.









IT'S OUR COMMUNITY!

















